## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING THE COMPENSATION SCHEDULE TO REFLECT A SALARY INCREASE FOR CITY ATTORNEY (ELECTED) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 503(C) OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA CITY CHARTER

WHEREAS, Section 503(c) of the City of Chula Vista City Charter establishes the compensation for the elected City Attorney; and

WHEREAS, Section 503(c) states, in relevant part, "The annual salary of the elected City Attorney shall be equivalent to the salary of a Judge of the Superior Court of the State of California"; and

WHEREAS, the City received notification of a salary change for the position of Judge of the Superior Court of the State of California, setting the salary at 191,612 effective July 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the annual salary for the elected City Attorney will be adjusted to \$191,612 effective July 1, 2016, based on the based on the September 29, 2016 letter from the Judicial Council of California.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it hereby does approve an amendment to the Compensation Schedule to reflect a salary increase for City Attorney (Elected) in accordance with Section 503(c) of the City of Chula Vista City Charter.

Presented by

Approved as to form by

Courtney Chase Director of Human Resources Glen R. Googins City Attorney